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NEW 2-1/2  STORY FRAME DWELLING
115 S. LANCASTER AVE

BLOCK 12   LOT: 8
B.F.E. +11.0'  (NAVD 1988)

F.F.: +17.00'
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TOTAL LANDSCAPE COVERAGE
Building Coverage w/ Porches 2802.4
Total FY Hardscape Area 802.6
Driveway 315.2
Outdoor Shower 28
Pool & Pool Patio 946.2
Pavers 16
Mechanical Platform 89.8
Pool Steps 69.1
Bulkhead 245.2
Total Hardscape 5314.50
Total Lot Area 8176.90
Total Landscape Area = 38.26%
Allowable min is 35% = 2,861.9 sf 2862.40

FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE
Pavers 44.25
Front Stairs & Porch 397.5
Driveway w/ grass strips 287.2
Pool steps 28
Bulkhead 45.6
Total FY Hardscape Area 802.6

Area of Front Yard 1,777.42

Total FY Landscape Area=
54.85%
Allowable min is 50% = 888.71 sf

974.87

ZONING CONFORMANCE SCHEDULE - S-30
115 S LANCASTER AVE - CITY OF MARGATE, NJ

BLOCK 12 - LOT 8
FEMA ZONE COASTAL A (B.F.E.: + 11.00' NAVD 1988)

NO. ITEM PERMITTED PROPOSED VARIANCE? NOTES

1. Lot Descripton
a. Use S-30 S-30 NO
b. Minimum Lot Area 3,000 sf 8,176.9 sf NO includes area outside of bulkhead
c. Minimum Lot Frontage 40' 134.40' NO

2. Principal  Building & Lot Requirements

a. Front Yard Setback (building) - Lancaster Ave average within 200'; 5'-0"
min.

 13.83'  (13'-10") NO
average setback = 13.33' - Survey.
attached garages 18' to allow for parking

b. Front Yard Setback (porch) average within 200'; 5'-0"
min.

6.5'  (6'-6") NO average setback = 6.5' - Ponzio Survey
- to porch column.

c. Side Yard Setback 10'-0" min.* 11.25'  (11'-3") NO
d. Side Yard Setback 12'-0" min. 27.75'  (27'-9") NO to porch column

e. Total Side Yards 22'-0" max. 39.0'  (39'-0") NO

f. Rear Yard Setback greater of 20% lot depth or
10'-0" min.  13'-0"  (13.0') YES 20% OF 62'-6" = 12'-6" setback

g. Maximum Building Height Height Zone C: +30'-0"
above first floor

29.67'  (29'-8") NO

h. Maximum Building Coverage 30%  (2,453 sf) 29.99 % (2,452.8 sf) NO excludes porches and decks

i. Front Yard Landscape Requirement 50% min. (888.71 sf)** 54.85 % (974.87 sf) NO
includes beach area - 8,176.9sf as per **
note on Schedule B-1 - 1,777.4 sf front
yard - reduced to 50% for front stairs.

j. Total Landscaping Coverage 35% min. (2,862 sf)*** 35% (2,862.4 sf) NO includes beach area - 8,176.9sf as per **
note on Schedule B-1

k. Finish Floor Elevation 4' above BFE were BFE is
+11.0' = +15.0' +17.0' NO finish floor 9' from average existing grade

at house

l. Minimum Roof Pitch 5:12 1/4":12 YES Flat roof design

3. Parking and Access
a. Off-Street Parking 3**** 3+ NO 9' x 18'

4. Accessory Building Requirements - SHED
a. No required Setbacks 1'-0" 5'-0" NO
b. Accessory Building Max. Size 80 sf 80 sf NO
c. Accessory Building Max. Height 9'-0" 9'-0" NO as measured from adj. finished grade

d. Accessory Building Setback to Principal
Structure 0'-0" 1'-0" YES

e. Outdoor Shower Setbacks 3'-0" min. rear 8.75'  (8'-9") NO 51'-6" side yard setback
f. Outdoor Shower Max. Height 9'-0" 8'-0" NO as measured from adj. finished grade

g. Max. Shower Dimensions 4'-0" x 8'-0" 4'-0" x 7'-0" NO
6. Pool Requirements

a. Side Yard Setback 0'-0" min. 0'-0" NO to setback bulkhead as per 175-33-5p
b. Rear Yard Setback 6'-0" min. 21.22'  (21'-2 5/8") NO
c. Setback to Any Structure 3'-0" min.  11.17'  (11'-2") NO

d. Pool Equipment Setbacks 5'-0" min. rear; 10'-0" min.
side 11.5' rear; 25.0' side NO

* Side yards vary depending on lot width - max. combined side yards not to exceed 22 feet - Schedule B-1

** May be reduced to accommodate front access stairs. In no case shall such percentage be lower than 50% of the front yard.

*** May be reduced to accommodate front access stairs. In no case shall such percentage be lower than 30% of the lot.

**** 175-36 C. Based on bedroom count: 3 bed= 2.0 spaces; 4 bed= 2.5 spaces; 5 bed= 3.0 spaces, 6 bed= 4.0 spaces

***** 175-33 B. (4) Not setbacks are required; however, no encroachments on adjacent properties (e.g., roof overhangs or drainage) are permitted.

SQUARE FOOTAGE
Ground Floor 2154.3
First Floor 2180.1
Second Floor 2436.5
Half Story (1218.3 Allow.) 1209.6
Total Square Footage 7980.5
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1 PROPOSED SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

5 FEMA FLOOD MAP
SCALE: NTS

4 ZONING & TAX MAP
SCALE: NTS

3 LOCATION MAP
SCALE: NTS

2 EXISTING SURVEY
SCALE: NTS
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MUNICIPAL ZONING BOARD APPROVAL
PURSUANT TO THE MUNICIPAL LAND USE LAW (1975) OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AND THE LAND SUBDIVISION AND DEVELOPMENT
ORDINANCE, THIS PLAT IS APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE SAID MUNICIPALITY.

CHAIRMAN
DATE:

SECRETARY
DATE:

ENGINEER
DATE:

GENERAL NOTES

1. The site is in zoning district S-30, conforming use.
2. Construction type 5A, Protected
3. Tax lot 8, Block 12, shown as per "Property Survey" prepared by Arthur Ponzio Co.,  NJPLS #24GS02831400 and

dated December 14, 2022.
4. Applicant proposes to construct a new 2.5 story frame dwelling with a flat roof.
5. Project site is located in Flood Zone Coastal A (Base Elev. +11.0)  per F.E.M.A. MAP ID 34001C0434F
6. Owner: Geoffrey & Michelle Greenberg, 115 S. Lancaster Avenue Margate, NJ
7. A variance is requested for the following:

1. A variance is requested for a flat roof design with a minimum roof pitch of 1/4":1'-0". (per Article
175-32-E6)
2. A variance is requested for the third floor half story not within the roof of the second floor.
3. A variance  is requested for an eave height greater than 18".

1. Do not scale prints.
2. All utilities are to run underground from nearest existing location.
3. Contractor shall use a licensed land surveyor to stake out foundation. Verify all building dimensions and compliance with yard setbacks prior to installation of piles or

foundation work.
4. Contractor shall verify all existing benchmark elevations and average grade prior to installation of foundation.  Contractor shall notify Architect of any discrepancy

between actual conditions and the drawings.
5. Contractor shall obtain and verify compliance of as-built survey (including ridge height) at framing completion.
6. This site plan was prepared with information provided by prepared by  Arthur Ponzio Co.,  NJPLS #24GS02831400 and dated December 14, 2022.
7. Shade/street trees shall be provided as required.  Lowest branches of street trees shall be no lower than 6'-0" above grade.
8. Provide minimum 1 1/2%  slope across length of site toward street in order to provide positive drainage to street.  At no point should new grading allow water to drain

onto adjacent properties.
9. Verify T.O.C. elevation and average grade prior to installation of foundation.  Notify architect of any discrepancy between actual condition and the drawings.
10. See foundation plan for property line to face of block dimensions.
11. Irrigation. Where irrigation is proposed, soaker hose and/or drip irrigation is required for all plantings. Rain sensors or soil moisture sensors are required.

VARIANCE APPLICATION NOTES

1. Use group R-5
2. Construction type 5A, Protected
3. Flood Hazard Zone: Costal A

BUILDING DATA

SITE
LOCATION

SITE
LOCATION

SITE
LOCATION
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1 GROUND FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

2 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

4 THIRD FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"



REQUESTED VARIANCE:
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required roof pitch to
1/4"=1'-0" per Article
175-32-E6
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1 SOUTH ELEVATION (LANCASTER AVE)
SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0"

2 SIDE ELEVATION  (EAST)
SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0"
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1 REAR ELEVATION (NORTH)
SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0"

2 SIDE ELEVATION  (WEST)
SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0"
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